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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING Agenda 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via BlueJeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
February 9, 2023, 1730 hours 

 
CALL TO ORDER  
 
PUBLIC COMMENT 
 
UNION COMMENT  
 
CHIEF’S REPORT 
 
COMMISSIONER REPORTS 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
CONSENT AGENDA 
Approve Vouchers 
Benefit Vouchers: 23-00286 to 23-00301; ($838,407.78) 
AP Vouchers: 23-00302 to 23-00306; ($32,183.68) 
AP Vouchers: 23-00307 to 23-00432; ($565,153.34) 
 
Approval of Payroll 
January 31, 2023 ($1,324,932.38) 
 
Approval of Minutes 
Approve Regular Board Meeting Minutes – January 26, 2023 
 
OLD BUSINESS 
Discussion 
 

Meeting Chair Last Mtg.  Next Mtg. Reporting 
Capital Facilities Steinruck 1/24/23 TBD No 
Finance Elmore 1/26/23 2/23/23 No 
Post-Employment Medical Elmore 9/8/22   
Citizen’s Advisory TBD    
Sno911 Waugh 1/19/23 2/16/23 No 
Sno Isle Commissioners Fay 1/5/23 3/2/23 No 
Leadership Meeting Schaub 1/18/23 4/18/23 No 
Policy Committee TBD    
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Action 
Resolution 2023-2 Surplus Equipment 
 
NEW BUSINESS 
Discussion 
Fire Marshal Fee Schedule 
 
Action 
 
GOOD OF THE ORDER 
 
ATTENDANCE CHECK 
Regular Commissioner Meeting February 23, 2023, at 1730 hours – Station 31 Training Room/BlueJeans. 
 
EXECUTIVE SESSION 
RCW 42.30.110(1)(i): to discuss agency litigation or potential pending litigation with legal counsel. 
RCW 42.30.140(4)(b): to discuss Labor Negotiations. 
 
ADJOURNMENT 
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01/31/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby certify that the merchandise or
services hereinafter specified have been received and that the vouchers identified below are approved for payment.

Date: __________________________
Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00286 591.44AFLAC

23-00287 406,107.81DEPARTMENT OF RETIREMENT SYSTEMS

23-00288 507.50FIRE 7 FOUNDATION

23-00289 1,042.97FIREPAC

23-00290 1,448.00GENERAL TEAMSTERS UNION LOCAL 38

23-00291 56,032.50HRA VEBA TRUST

23-00292 29,284.90IAFF LOCAL 2781

23-00293 834.35LOCAL IAFF 2781 PAC

23-00294 79,738.41MATRIX TRUST COMPANY

23-00295 23,752.94PAID FAMILY & MEDICAL LEAVE

23-00296 388.50TD AMERITRADE INSTITUTIONAL

23-00297 205,448.53VOYA INSTITUTIONAL TRUST CO

23-00298 223.37WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

23-00299 279.25WASHINGTON STATE SUPPORT REGISTRY

23-00300 852.31WSCFF FASTPAC

23-00301 31,875.00WSCFF-EMP BENEFIT TRUST

838,407.78

838,407.78

Page Total

Cumulative Total
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2/2/2023 6:39:06 PM Page 1 of 4

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01233 - 02/09/2023 Board Meeting - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

750.00BENJAMIN TOWERS 23-003022127
INV09015 2022 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem Invoice 01/10/2023 2022 Shop Tool Allowance Reimbursem 050-511-522-60-35-01 750.00

219.73CITY OF ELLENSBURG 23-003032249
312036 112003-DEC22/JAN23 Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm Invoice 01/19/2023 Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm 001-506-522-45-49-37 219.73

295.00GREATER LAKE STEVENS CHAMB 23-003041894
1335 2023 Annual 'Engaged' Level Members Invoice 01/01/2023 2023 Annual 'Engaged' Level Members 001-502-522-10-49-01 295.00

627.80RON RASMUSSEN 23-003052254
INV09016 Airfare Reimb. (2023 FireHouse Statn D Invoice 01/05/2023 Airfare Reimb. (2023 FireHouse Statn D 001-507-522-50-43-00 627.80
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01233 - 02/09/2023 Board Meeting - KP

2/2/2023 6:39:06 PM Page 2 of 4

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

30,291.15US BANK 23-003060624
USBANK-DEC22 District Credit Card Charges - Decembe Invoice 12/26/2022 1095C Forms (Employee Copy) (500pk 001-502-522-10-31-00 145.59

15-Digit Number Stamp & Stamp Pad ( 001-502-522-10-35-00 46.75
2022 Blank W2 Forms & Envelopes (30 001-502-522-10-31-00 192.50
2023 District Banquet InvitaƟons w/ En 001-502-522-10-49-07 581.80
4-Cycle Fire Pump (TheŌ Replacement 001-504-522-20-35-00 1,687.98
AcƟve911 'AcƟveAlert' App 1yr Subscr. 001-513-522-10-49-04 344.62
Airfare (2023 CPSE Excellence Conf./Ac 001-516-522-30-43-00 678.01
Amazon Prime Monthly Membership ( 001-502-522-10-49-06 16.40
Apparatus BackRack 30119LP Hardwar 001-513-522-20-48-01 144.18
Apparatus Headache/BackRack Kit (TN 001-513-522-20-48-01 466.86
Apparatus/Boat Christmas Decoratns ( 001-515-522-30-31-01 74.16
Apparatus/Boat Christmas Decoratns ( 001-515-522-30-31-01 -101.41
Apparatus/Boat Christmas Decoratns ( 001-515-522-30-31-01 316.28
Background Check (SterlingNow) 001-503-522-10-49-06 85.00
Banquet Brkfst w/ Chief (Recruits 22-0 001-506-522-45-31-03 424.10
Breakfast - Live Fire Training Instrctrs/P 001-506-522-45-31-03 75.38
Breakfast - Live Fire Training Instrctrs/P 001-506-522-45-31-03 68.74
Bunker/Turnout Gear Cleaner (Blister P 001-504-522-20-48-11 156.89
Business Cards (K.King, D.MaƩern, I.Qu 001-502-522-10-31-00 82.28
CalendarWiz Professional SoŌware Mn 001-513-522-10-49-04 29.00
Car Wash 001-513-522-20-48-01 15.00
CastleBranch Background/Screening Ch 001-506-522-45-49-37 52.75
CastleBranch Background/Screening Ch 001-506-522-45-49-37 52.75
CastleBranch Background/Screening Ch 001-506-522-45-49-37 52.75
Challenge Coin (x400) (2023 District Ba 001-502-522-10-49-07 2,954.77
Classified Ad PosƟng (LS Map/Chambe 001-502-522-10-44-00 192.50
Clinical Placements NW (CPNW) 1yr Su 001-506-522-45-49-37 75.00
Clinical Placemnts NW (CPNW) 1yr Sub 001-506-522-45-49-37 75.00
Clinical Placemnts NW (CPNW) 1yr Sub 001-506-522-45-49-37 75.00
Coffee - Live Fire Training Instructors/P 001-506-522-45-31-03 65.34
Coffee - Live Fire Training Instructors/P 001-506-522-45-31-03 65.34
Coffee - Live Fire Training Instructors/P 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.56
Coffee - Live Fire Training Instructors/P 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.56
Coffee - Probie Breakfast w/ Chief 001-506-522-45-31-03 43.64
Coffee/Snacks - OperaƟons BaƩaln Chi 001-504-522-20-49-04 46.91
Custom SRFR Drawstring Backpack (x30 001-515-522-30-31-01 1,217.40
Custom SRFR Water Rescue Book (x30) 001-514-522-20-31-09 1,656.67
DeWalt Power Tool BaƩ. Kit w/ Chargr 001-506-522-45-35-00 220.09
DeWalt Power Tool Return/Refund (Tra 001-506-522-45-35-00 -220.11
DeWalt Power Tools & Supplies (Trainin 001-506-522-45-35-00 1,378.85
Donuts - OperaƟons BaƩalion Chiefs (B 001-504-522-20-49-04 24.99
Electricity & Stormwater - PM Progrm 001-506-522-45-49-37 130.09
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01233 - 02/09/2023 Board Meeting - KP

2/2/2023 6:39:06 PM Page 3 of 4

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

USBANK-DEC22 District Credit Card Charges - Decembe Invoice 12/26/2022 'FastField' Mobile Forms SoŌware Mnt 001-505-522-30-49-04 818.31
FS-1 Mojave Wildland Fire Pack (New E 001-504-522-20-35-00 163.00
Garbage / Dump Run (Academy) 001-506-522-45-49-23 233.00
Gloves,Lumber Material/Suppl. (Live Fi 001-506-522-45-31-03 349.05
'Good To Go' Pass Accnt Auto Replenis 001-509-522-20-49-01 30.00
Holiday Inn Hotl (River/Flood Resc.Boa 001-506-522-45-43-00 869.88
Holiday Inn Hotl (River/Flood Resc.Boa 001-506-522-45-43-00 869.88
Holiday Inn Hotl (River/Flood Resc.Boa 001-506-522-45-43-00 869.88
Kitchn Drinkware,Cooking&Srvng Eqp/ 001-507-522-50-35-00 348.56
LS Chamber of Comm. Jan Luncheon - 001-502-522-10-49-06 40.00
Lumber (Framing & Furring Strips) (Aca 001-506-522-45-49-23 205.80
Lumber Material/Supplies (Live Fire Tra 001-506-522-45-31-03 369.71
Lunch - Chief & Commissioner Fay (Dis 001-502-522-10-49-06 41.59
Lunch - Live Fire Training Instructors/Pe 001-506-522-45-31-03 251.04
Lunch - Live Fire Training Instructors/Pe 001-506-522-45-31-03 245.83
Lunch - Live Fire Training Instructors/Pe 001-506-522-45-31-03 146.62
Lunch - Live Fire Training Instructors/Pe 001-506-522-45-31-03 153.00
Lunch - Snohmsh Cnty Fire Chiefs Asso 001-502-522-10-49-06 24.88
Lunch - SRFR & Dist.4 (FuncƟonal Cons 001-502-522-10-49-06 136.40
MicrosŌ 'Intune' Network Mgmnt Ente 001-513-522-10-49-04 314.20
MicrosŌ 'Office 365 E1' License Mnthly 001-513-522-10-49-04 15.32
Mitchell1 ProDemand SoŌware Annua 050-511-522-60-41-08 1,956.07
MRSC Rosters Annual Membership Ren 001-502-522-10-49-01 135.00
NFPA 1977 Wildland/Brush Shirt (Tecas 001-514-522-20-35-01 3,481.00
Open-Back Grommets (Apparatus 2.5" 001-513-522-20-48-01 21.21
O'Ring Seal (Pelican 1550 Protctr Case) 001-509-522-20-35-00 24.39
Paint (1gal) (x2) - ST 31 Offices 001-507-522-50-48-00 107.06
Paint (1gal) (x2) - ST 31 Offices 001-507-522-50-48-00 192.24
Parking - ST76 Purchase & Sales Agree 001-502-522-10-49-06 6.00
Pearson+ eTexbook & Study Tools Subs 001-506-522-45-34-00 10.93
Permenant Markers (EMS Training Sup 001-506-522-45-31-03 17.87
PlasƟc SucƟon Hose (TheŌ Replaceme 001-504-522-20-35-00 92.95
Postage (Priority Mail: Ambulance Srvc 001-502-522-10-42-00 9.00
Power Tools Repair/Labor (Training Div 001-506-522-45-35-00 164.58
PreDiluted AnƟfreeze/Coolant (M82) 001-509-522-20-48-01 45.80
Purser Paramedic Conference (PPC) Re 001-509-522-45-49-02 60.00
Rapid AƩack Monitor (RAM XD) U-Sha 001-506-522-45-49-44 359.47
Secure Fax Line Monthly Fee (Records 001-513-522-50-42-01 7.95
Service Award & ReƟrement Plaque En 001-502-522-10-49-07 242.23
Service Award (10yr: Pocket Knife/Blad 001-502-522-10-49-07 372.84
Service Award (30yr: Soneware Baking 001-502-522-10-49-07 191.47
Service Award (5yr: Tumbler) (x16) 001-502-522-10-49-07 361.92
Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 84.98
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01233 - 02/09/2023 Board Meeting - KP

2/2/2023 6:39:06 PM Page 4 of 4

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

USBANK-DEC22 District Credit Card Charges - Decembe Invoice 12/26/2022 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 3.85
Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 -3.85
Smoke Alarm (x6), Carbon Monoxide A 001-515-522-30-31-01 183.21
Snacks/Drinks - Live Fire Training Instrc 001-506-522-45-31-03 268.13
Space Heater (x5) - ST 32 001-507-522-50-35-00 249.32
Spray BoƩle (x2) 001-506-522-45-31-03 17.24
Steering Wheel Mountable Desktop/Ca 001-504-522-20-35-00 46.34
Storage Unit Mnthly Rental (x2) (New E 001-507-522-50-45-00 150.00
Tape Meas,Air Compressr Hose & FƩng 001-506-522-45-31-03 264.62
WA Assc Publc Recrds Offcrs (WAPRO) 001-502-522-10-49-01 25.00
WA State Patrol (WSP) Background Chc 001-503-522-10-49-06 11.00
Water Delivery & Dispenser Rental (Sho 050-511-522-60-31-04 34.84
Water Rescue Equip Repairs (WRT)(Mu 001-514-522-20-48-13 766.54
Waterproof Latex Lined Work Gloves (x 001-507-522-50-35-00 37.17
White Fine Point Fabric Paint Marker (W001-514-522-20-31-09 19.87

32,183.68Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 5
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02/02/2023

Fund: General Fund #001

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 1

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00302 750.00BENJAMIN TOWERS
23-00303 219.73CITY OF ELLENSBURG
23-00304 295.00GREATER LAKE STEVENS CHAMBER OF COMMERCE
23-00305 627.80RON RASMUSSEN
23-00306 30,291.15US BANK

32,183.68
32,183.68

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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2/8/2023 9:16:44 AM Page 1 of 13

Docket of Claims Register
Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue, WA APPKT01243 - 02/09/2023 Board Meeting (2) - KP

By Docket/Claim Number

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

431.94ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS 23-003070024
19642 Shop Parts Invoice 02/02/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 431.94

896.32ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE 23-003080028
300-10108731 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 128.36
300-10108831 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/26/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 20.55
300-10108944 Shop Supplies Invoice 01/30/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 728.05
300-10108982 Shop Parts Credit Memo 01/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -20.05
300-10109006 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 39.41

151.49ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-003091503
19192178 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, Invoice 02/01/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 71, 74, 001-513-522-50-42-01 151.49

225.90ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-003101503
19192793 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31  Invoice 02/01/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 31  001-513-522-50-42-01 225.90

115.40ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC 23-003111503
19201506 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 Invoice 02/03/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 115.40
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01243 - 02/09/2023 Board Meeting (2) - KP

2/8/2023 9:16:44 AM Page 2 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

8,502.54AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC 23-003122106
11QH-QTXG-VXY3 Swingline Stapler-EMS Invoice 12/28/2022 Swingline Stapler-EMS 001-502-522-10-31-00 22.43
11TQ-31GT-7DTT iPhone SE 2022 Case Shockproof  Invoice 01/18/2023 iPhone SE 2022 Case Shockproof  001-513-522-10-35-00 12.76
11TY-QDML-331T Philips Bluetooth Stereo System/Speak Invoice 12/18/2022 Philips Bluetooth Stereo System/Speak 303-510-522-20-35-00 276.19
131D-FPVQ-CLF9 T5 Fluorescent Tube Light Bulb (x4) Invoice 12/30/2022 T5 Fluorescent Tube Light Bulb 001-507-522-50-31-00 77.68
139J-XLR1-FHFG MIlwaukee M18 AH BaƩeries Invoice 01/18/2023 MIlwaukee M18 AH BaƩeries 001-507-522-50-35-00 269.72
13L6-74RL-XDX7 LiŌmaster 811LM Single BuƩon Remot Invoice 12/18/2022 LiŌmaster 811LM Single BuƩon Remot 001-510-522-20-35-01 64.74
149T-N76F-GCLL Compact Metronome, Pro Survivor Sto Invoice 01/19/2023 Compact Metronome, Pro Survivor Sto 001-509-522-20-35-00 63.43
14GK-M3W4-NWP1 Appliance Tubular Incandescent T8 bul Invoice 12/15/2022 Appliance Tubular Incandescent T8 bul 001-507-522-50-31-00 10.76
14TP-737K-N7H6 Large Food Storage Containers Invoice 01/09/2023 Large Food Storage Containers 5.2L 4 P 001-507-522-50-31-00 455.02
169Q-MQ7R-KT1X 3M Double Sided MounƟng Tape (x4) Invoice 01/22/2023 3M Double Sided MounƟng Tape (x4) 001-507-522-50-48-00 43.12
16F3-NFRX-N37H Dewalt 20V Max Hammer Drill and ComInvoice 12/27/2022 Dewalt 20V Max Hammer Drill and Com001-506-522-45-35-00 869.46
17PF-7H4J-116K OSHA NoƟce Signs -Doorbell Service Invoice 01/23/2023 OSHA NoƟce Signs -Doorbell Service 001-507-522-50-31-00 8.60
19W4-1LYG-913L Optronics Thiline Sealed LED Tail Light Invoice 01/10/2023 Optronics Thiline Sealed LED Tail Light 050-511-522-60-34-01 28.43
1C3K-FRWW-HFX3 Sylvania 32-WaƩ Triple Tube Compact Invoice 01/21/2023 Sylvania 32-WaƩ Triple Tube Compact 001-507-522-50-31-00 51.74
1D6Q-CQ4M-XCNG Replacement for Dyson V8 BaƩery (x2) Invoice 12/22/2022 Replacement for Dyson V8 BaƩery (x2) 001-507-522-50-31-00 110.04
1DTM-XRF3-F7VN Heat tape, Deicing HeaƟng Cable, Pipe Invoice 01/07/2023 Heat tape, Deicing HeaƟng Cable, Pipe 001-507-522-50-48-00 112.20
1F4N-6QYT-3MQ3 RevoluƟon Fire - Firefighter Aluminum Invoice 01/19/2023 RevoluƟon Fire - Firefighter Aluminum 001-506-522-45-31-03 107.90
1G3D-RPXG-XCMJ NYOrtho Breathable Mesh Safety Vest  Invoice 12/28/2022 NYOrtho Breathable Mesh Safety Vest  001-504-522-20-31-07 53.13
1G3K-WNCD-7764 Fire & Emergency Service Instructor & Invoice 01/18/2023 Fire & Emergency Service Instructor & 001-506-522-45-34-00 131.58
1GK1-T9RY-7Y3W Anchor Hocking BaƩer Bowl Invoice 01/10/2023 Anchor Hocking BaƩer Bowl 001-507-522-50-31-00 21.04
1GN3-P911-7DJ7 CyberPower Intelligent LCD UPS System Invoice 01/20/2023 CyberPower Intelligent LCD UPS System 001-513-522-10-35-00 1,531.60
1GN3-P911-DMR1 MagneƟc Adapter USB (x10) Invoice 01/21/2023 MagneƟc Adapter USB (x10) 001-513-522-10-35-00 142.10
1GRC-WNRY-6LVH Flag Cips for Rope 4-Pack Bronze Brass Invoice 01/10/2023 Flag Cips for Rope 4-Pack Bronze Brass 001-507-522-50-31-00 19.37
1HX1-VXXC-9HGG Panasonic Long LasƟng Lithium Coin Ce Invoice 01/05/2023 Panasonic Long LasƟng Lithium Coin Ce 001-509-522-20-35-00 23.72
1JCT-VQDQ-CQGM 25 Pack 1099 Forms 2022 Invoice 01/14/2023 25 Pack 1099 Forms 2022 001-502-522-10-31-00 14.76
1JCT-VQDQ-DL4C Adams 1099 NEC Forms 2022 Invoice 01/14/2023 Adams 1099 NEC Forms 2022 (x2) 001-502-522-10-31-00 37.56
1JK4-34TH-3J3M TradeGear Colored Electric Tape (x4) Invoice 12/29/2022 TradeGear Colored Electric Tape (x4) 001-506-522-45-31-03 29.84
1KP7-DGRJ-J7G7 Collapsible Fabric Laundry Basket Invoice 12/20/2022 Collapsible Fabric Laundry Basket 001-507-522-50-35-00 37.75
1KP7-DGRJ-KK76 Dewalt Leaf Blower 125-MPH Invoice 12/20/2022 Dewalt Leaf Blower 125-MPH 001-506-522-45-35-00 221.70
1LWV-1XX7-77P1 Foam Roller for Excercise and Recovery Invoice 01/13/2023 Foam Roller for Excercise and Recovery 001-510-522-20-35-01 39.60
1M9P-PHFF-4VMF Dustpan Hand Broom Bench Brush for Invoice 01/17/2023 Dustpan Hand Broom Bench Brush for 001-507-522-50-31-00 25.08
1MXN-1J17-DTQJ Dewalt Angle Grinder Tool Invoice 01/10/2023 Dewalt Angle Grinder Tool 001-507-522-50-35-00 88.19
1MY6-QDNC-3LXL Dish Brush w/Handle, 2pk Scrub Brush Invoice 01/17/2023 Dish Brush w/Handle, 2pk Scrub Brush 001-507-522-50-31-00 21.29
1N7F-4GVM-GXFL External Retaining Ring Washer Invoice 01/11/2023 External Retaining Ring Washer 050-511-522-60-31-05 25.69
1NCQ-RGH9-P9VX ASE Test PreparaƟon-A7 HeaƟng & Air Invoice 01/16/2023 ASE Test PreparaƟon-A7 HeaƟng & Air 050-511-522-45-49-01 167.11
1NNF-LRTH-9GQM Dewalt 18V BaƩery Combo Pack  Invoice 12/15/2022 Dewalt 18V BaƩery Combo Pack  001-504-522-20-35-00 214.72
1P7C-H4CH-K47J 3M Safety Super 88 Electrical Tape-10 Invoice 01/26/2023 3M Safety Super 88 Electrical Tape-10 050-511-522-60-31-05 71.10
1PPH-C4L4-GF7F OƩerBox Defender Series Case for iPho Invoice 01/11/2023 OƩerBox Defender Series Case for iPho 001-513-522-10-35-00 229.60
1PXV-CRGN-LKFQ Amgolibi 4pk 15 WaƩ UVA Black Light Invoice 01/27/2023 Amgolibi 4pk 15 WaƩ UVA Black Light 050-511-522-60-34-01 73.88
1QLQ-VXD6-7LRQ Dyson V8 Animal Cordless HEPA Vacuu Invoice 01/20/2023 Dyson V8 Animal Cordless HEPA Vacuu 001-507-522-50-35-00 437.00
1RFD-MP7G-19TW Flagpole Rope with Clips Kit Invoice 01/05/2023 Flagpole Rope with Clips Kit 001-507-522-50-48-00 34.52
1RGJ-Y6FD-F3M4 Dyson Bin Part No. 967699-01 Invoice 01/18/2023 Dyson Bin Part No. 967699-01 001-507-522-50-35-00 31.28
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Docket of Claims Register APPKT01243 - 02/09/2023 Board Meeting (2) - KP

2/8/2023 9:16:44 AM Page 3 of 13

Docket/Claim #
Vendor #

Vendor Name Payment Amount
Distribution AmountAccount NumberItem DescriptionPayable DatePayable TypePayable DescriptionPayable Number

1RVK-FWJL-3GP9 Hardware Coupler and Plug Kit-28pc  (x Invoice 01/12/2023 Hardware Coupler and Plug Kit-28pc  (x 050-511-522-60-34-01 171.48
1RXQ-RYW6-69CD 1Phone Fast Charger Apple MFi (x5) Invoice 01/13/2023 1Phone Fast Charger Apple MFi (x5) 001-506-522-45-31-03 107.85
1TL1-4W93-99PM Command Outdoor Med 2-Hooks (x5) Invoice 01/10/2023 Command Outdoor Med 2-Hooks (x5) 001-507-522-50-31-00 21.45
1TNT-VMHY-3TJC Kitchen Drawer Organizer Bamboo Invoice 01/12/2023 Kitchen Drawer Organizer, Utencil Tray 001-507-522-50-31-00 59.86
1TVK-XYT4-RY1Y Lithonia LighƟng Emergency Light w/La Invoice 12/17/2022 Lithonia LighƟng Emergency Light w/La 001-507-522-50-31-00 105.40
1V7R-DQ1V-9HJ9 Sigma Non-Coded Heart Rate Chest Be Invoice 12/19/2022 Sigma Non-Coded Heart Rate Chest Be 001-510-522-20-35-01 204.96
1V7R-DQ1V-WYNX Replacement Mailbox Red Flag Invoice 12/22/2022 Replacement Mailbox Red Flag 001-507-522-50-31-00 6.39
1VDD-DCTY-4RLV Koozam 6pk Heavy Duty Mini Cones Credit Memo 01/17/2023 Koozam 6pk Heavy Duty Mini Cones 001-510-522-20-35-01 -35.57
1VFW-17VK-93PH Workbook for Emergency Care (x7) Em Invoice 01/06/2023 Workbook for Emergency Care (x7) Em 001-506-522-45-34-00 1,156.56
1XCK-6MQW-76KH Hardware Coupler and Plug Kit (28pc) A Invoice 01/18/2023 Hardware Coupler and Plug Kit (28pc) A 050-511-522-60-31-05 39.37
1XWL-LQLH-QF3K Hanes Sport Men's Mesh Pocket Short Invoice 01/02/2023 Hanes Sport Men's Mesh Pocket Short 001-504-522-20-31-07 45.32
1Y4V-KHCD-C4VK 4 PlasƟc Small Trash Can, Trash Bin w/H Invoice 01/10/2023 4 PlasƟc Small Trash Can, Trash Bin w/H 001-507-522-50-31-00 22.89
1Y6K-4RPN-1FGD SafeRacks NSF CerƟfied Storage Shelve Invoice 12/28/2022 SafeRacks NSF CerƟfied Storage Shelve 001-507-522-50-35-00 188.80
1YD4-LWV6-GNY9 Aquaflush Water Closet Flush Valve Invoice 01/07/2023 Aquaflush Water Closet Flush Valve 001-507-522-50-31-00 100.35

174.69ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES 23-003130040
6560140182 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 01/26/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 77.98
6560143714 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry Invoice 02/02/2023 Shop Supplies/Uniform Rental/Laundry 050-511-522-60-41-04 80.30
6560143717 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply Invoice 02/02/2023 Shop Towels, Floor Mat & Mop Supply 001-507-522-50-41-00 16.41

2,617.60BICKFORD MOTORS INC. 23-003140058
1239433 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 9.00
1239434 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 54.28
1239822 Shop Parts Invoice 01/26/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 83.87
1240280 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 89.48
1240306 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 56.45
1240430 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 2,324.52

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 23-003152152
1214 (2) Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF,Adm Invoice 12/03/2022 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Su 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.25

Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.83

2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC 23-003162152
1226 Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF,Adm Invoice 02/06/2023 Janitorial Monthly Services - Admin Su 001-507-522-50-41-00 889.25

Janitorial Monthly Services - DCYF 300-507-522-50-41-00 1,989.83

4,000.00BRAD TALLEY 23-003170068
JAN2023 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis Invoice 02/01/2023 EMS Servcs Contract: Medical Supervis 001-509-522-20-41-02 4,000.00

1,904.71BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC 23-003180070
116045 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,898.27
116063 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 6.44

85.12BRAUN NORTHWEST INC 23-003190073
33943 Shop Parts Invoice 01/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 51.86
33944 Shop Parts Invoice 01/05/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 33.26
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59,057.40BUD CLARY AUTO GROUP 23-003201685
12258 2023 Chevrolet Silverado HD (LogisƟcs Invoice 01/31/2023 2023 Chevrolet Silverado HD (LogisƟcs 301-507-594-22-64-02 59,057.40

296.60CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC 23-003211913
29850992 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co Invoice 01/12/2023 Copier Machine Lease - Admin Bldg (Co 001-512-591-22-70-00 296.60

1,351.61CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY 23-003220096
RN01232215 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 01/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 255.96
RN01232216 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 01/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 163.91
RN01232217 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 01/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 196.30
RN01234497 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 01/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 449.47
RN01234498 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) Invoice 01/31/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Rental (Inventory) 001-509-522-20-45-00 67.36
SP 891503 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x17 Invoice 02/02/2023 Oxygen Cylinder Exchange/Re-Fill (x17 001-509-522-20-45-00 218.61

268.43CHRISTENSEN, INC 23-003230531
0405922-IN Shop Supplies Invoice 01/27/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 132.27
0405926-IN Shop Supplies Invoice 01/27/2023 Shop Supplies 050-511-522-60-31-05 136.16

197.00CHRISTIAN WIGINGTON 23-003241848
INV09090 AHA PALS Provider Renewal Course/Re Invoice 11/30/2022 AHA PALS Provider Renewal Course/Re 001-509-522-45-49-02 197.00

131.06CITY OF SNOHOMISH 23-003251891
ST83-NOV22/JAN23 Water - ST 83 Invoice 01/31/2023 Water - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-02 131.06

757.51CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS 23-003260112
INV485206 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 Invoice 02/01/2023 Phone/Fax Services - Admin Bldg, ST 3 001-513-522-50-42-01 757.51

156.71COMCAST 23-003270126
ST72-FEBMAR23 Internet Services - ST 72 Invoice 01/27/2023 Internet Services - ST 72 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.71

156.95COMCAST 23-003280126
ST77-FEBMAR23 Internet Services - ST 77 Invoice 01/26/2023 Internet Services - ST 77 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.95

156.71COMCAST 23-003290126
ST73-FEBMAR23 Internet Services - ST 73 Invoice 02/04/2023 Internet Services - ST 73  001-513-522-50-42-01 156.71

161.73COMCAST 23-003300126
ST31-FEBMAR23 Internet Services - ST 31 Invoice 01/27/2023 Internet Services - ST 31 001-513-522-50-42-01 161.73

156.73COMCAST 23-003310126
ST32-FEBMAR23 Internet Services - ST 32 Invoice 01/25/2023 Internet Services - ST 32 001-513-522-50-42-01 156.73

2,673.25COMDATA INC. 23-003320127
20387749 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 02/01/2023 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 1,174.79

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 323.68
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 1,174.78

2,388.24COURIERWEST 23-003330136
7458 Mail Courier Monthly Service (January Invoice 01/01/2023 Mail Courier Monthly Service (January 001-502-522-10-41-01 2,388.24
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1,662.88CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE 23-003341608
07-55260 QuickServe Online Kit SoŌware Subscr Invoice 01/18/2023 QuickServe Online Kit SoŌware Subscr 050-511-522-45-49-01 820.50
07-56097 INSITE Pro (MR/HD+) SoŌware Annual Invoice 01/30/2023 INSITE Pro (MR/HD+) SoŌware Annual 050-511-522-60-41-08 842.38

27.30DAVID SWEARINGEN 23-003350148
INV09099 'MicroSpikes' Footwear Tractn Tote Sac Invoice 01/24/2023 'MicroSpikes' Footwear Tractn Tote Sac 001-504-522-20-49-04 27.30

1,978.20DEPT. GRAPHICS 23-003360156
11989 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Install - S220 Invoice 01/23/2023 Apparatus Graphics/Decal Install - S220 301-504-594-22-64-02 1,978.20

574.19DRIVELINES NW, INC. 23-003372108
395572 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 574.19

54.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS 23-003380164
438275 Random Drug Test (Shop) Invoice 01/31/2023 Random Drug Test (Shop) 050-511-522-60-41-06 54.00

8,975.79DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORAT 23-003390167
483753-000 Aluminum 2-SecƟon (x7) & Roof (x2) L Invoice 01/20/2023 Aluminum 2-SecƟon (x7) & Roof (x2) L 001-504-522-20-35-00 8,891.45
487312-000 Shop Parts Invoice 01/16/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 84.34

416.71FIRECOM 23-003402121
INV341043 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 416.71

154.25FP MAILING SOLUTIONS 23-003412145
RI105623434 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) Invoice 01/22/2023 Postage Machine Lease (Quarterly) 001-512-591-22-70-00 154.25

307.17FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST 23-003420222
PC302150175;01 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 320.27
PC304010467;01 Shop Parts Credit Memo 12/28/2022 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 -85.47
PC304010753;01 Shop Parts Invoice 01/10/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3.05
PC304010753;02 Shop Parts Invoice 01/11/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 69.32
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7,809.87GALLS, LLC 23-003430226
022936206 Quarter Boots Return/Refund Credit Memo 12/09/2022 Quarter Boots Return/Refund 001-504-522-20-31-07 -171.60
023122302 Name Plate (x2) Invoice 01/03/2023 Name Plate (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 45.17
023122665 S&L/S Chief Shirts,Duty Boots,Jacket,B Credit Memo 01/03/2023 S&L/S Chief Shirts,Duty Boots,Jacket,B 001-504-522-20-31-07 -856.28
023122673 S&L/S Chief Shirts,Duty Boots,Jacket,B Credit Memo 01/03/2023 S&L/S Chief Shirts,Duty Boots,Jacket,B 001-504-522-20-31-07 -856.28
023122677 S&L/S Chief Shirts, Leather Belt Return Credit Memo 01/03/2023 S&L/S Chief Shirts, Leather Belt Return 001-504-522-20-31-07 -443.29
023135482 Firefighter Pants (x2) Invoice 01/05/2023 Firefighter Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 334.76
023135599 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/05/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.74
023135600 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/05/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.74
023146838 Duty Boots Return/Refund Credit Memo 01/05/2023 Duty Boots Return/Refund 001-504-522-20-31-07 -153.29
023146847 Industrial Pants Return/Refund Credit Memo 01/05/2023 Industrial Pants Return/Refund 001-504-522-20-31-07 -430.37
023147543 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/06/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 92.64
023147550 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/06/2023 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.62
023147551 Firefighter Pants Invoice 01/06/2023 Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 170.66
023147578 Duty Boots Invoice 01/06/2023 Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 153.43
023147582 Leather Belt Invoice 01/06/2023 Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 29.66
023158411 Name Plate Invoice 01/06/2023 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 22.65
023168271 Industrial Pants (x3) Invoice 01/09/2023 Industrial Pants (x3) 001-504-522-20-31-07 435.09
023168331 NeckƟe,Belt,Dress/Uniform Shoes (Aca Invoice 01/09/2023 NeckƟe,Belt,Dress/Uniform Shoes (Aca 001-504-522-20-31-07 113.03
023192836 Industrial Pants (x3), Duty Boots Invoice 01/11/2023 Industrial Pants (x3), Duty Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 627.08
023203164 Name Plate Invoice 01/11/2023 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 25.13
023216928 StaƟon Wear Pants Invoice 01/13/2023 StaƟon Wear Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 167.64
023230552 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/14/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.07
023239485 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 01/16/2023 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 192.04
023239486 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 01/16/2023 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 192.04
023251199 Firefighter Pants Return/Refund Credit Memo 01/16/2023 Firefighter Pants Return/Refund 001-504-522-20-31-07 -170.66
023252124 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 01/17/2023 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 287.18
023252221 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/17/2023 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.05
023252318 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/17/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.07
023252319 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/17/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.74
023252320 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/17/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.74
023265632 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 01/18/2023 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 301.12
023265633 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 01/18/2023 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 301.12
023265634 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 01/18/2023 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 301.12
023265641 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 01/18/2023 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 301.37
023265642 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell Invoice 01/18/2023 Jacket w/ Detachable Inner SoŌshell 001-504-522-20-31-07 301.37
023265653 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/18/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.74
023265654 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/18/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.07
023265705 L/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/18/2023 L/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 163.05
023278561 Cargo Pants, Leather Belt Invoice 01/19/2023 Cargo Pants, Leather Belt 001-504-522-20-31-07 242.73
023278577 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/19/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.74
023291406 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) Invoice 01/20/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 246.89
023291416 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt Invoice 01/20/2023 1/2 Zip Turtleneck Sweatshirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 97.55
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023291565 L/S Class A Shirt Invoice 01/20/2023 L/S Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 15.75
023302783 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/21/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 92.47
023302786 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) Invoice 01/21/2023 StaƟon Wear Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 335.29
023302845 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/21/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 179.01
023302846 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/21/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.07
023302847 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/21/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.07
023312387 Industrial Pants Invoice 01/23/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 191.44
023312389 Industrial Pants (x4) Invoice 01/23/2023 Industrial Pants (x4) 001-504-522-20-31-07 580.12
023312390 Firefighter Pants Invoice 01/23/2023 Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.19
023312391 Industrial Pants Invoice 01/23/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.59
023312392 Firefighter Pants Invoice 01/23/2023 Firefighter Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.46
023312432 L/S Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt Invoice 01/23/2023 L/S Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 45.95
023312433 L/S Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt Invoice 01/23/2023 L/S Polyester-CoƩon Class A Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 45.91
023325248 Diamond Quilted Jacket Invoice 01/24/2023 Diamond Quilted Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 93.64
023325297 S/S Chief Shirt Invoice 01/24/2023 S/S Chief Shirt 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.62
023325307 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/24/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 171.76
023325312 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/24/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 177.07
023325373 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket Invoice 01/24/2023 SoŌshell Fleece Jacket 001-504-522-20-31-07 200.66
023338445 Industrial Pants (x2) Invoice 01/25/2023 Industrial Pants (x2) 001-504-522-20-31-07 382.88
023338481 Industrial Pants Invoice 01/25/2023 Industrial Pants 001-504-522-20-31-07 143.46
023350796 Quarter Boots Invoice 01/26/2023 Quarter Boots 001-504-522-20-31-07 176.74
023361701 Name Plate Invoice 01/26/2023 Name Plate 001-504-522-20-31-07 22.65

410.01GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS 23-003441571
16007 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 410.01

1,556.06GRAINGER 23-003450238
9584546619 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/24/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 810.73
9584546627 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/24/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 283.44
9584896899 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 01/24/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 58.86
9592363304 AA BaƩeries (24pk) (x30) Invoice 01/31/2023 AA BaƩeries (24pk) (x30) 001-507-522-50-31-00 207.89
9594736192 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/02/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 127.82
9594736200 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies Invoice 02/02/2023 StaƟon OperaƟng Supplies 001-507-522-50-31-00 67.32

11,345.20HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC. 23-003460252
23172 Annual Employee & Pre-Employmnt/N Invoice 12/31/2022 Annual Employee & Pre-Employmnt/N 001-510-522-20-41-06 11,345.20

1,232.94HELMET R US INC. 23-003472259
64521 Bike Helmet (x120) Invoice 01/26/2023 Bike Helmet (x120) 001-515-522-30-31-01 1,232.94

213.49HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY 23-003480257
1-667796 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 31.17
1-668106 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 182.32

4,000.00IGNITION POINT TRAINING LLC 23-003492244
1027 "The Art of Reading Smoke" Course Re Invoice 12/01/2022 "The Art of Reading Smoke" Course Re 001-506-522-45-49-02 4,000.00
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360.98IMS ALLIANCE 23-003501878
23-0427 Passport Name/Locker Tags & Tag Colle Invoice 01/31/2023 Passport Name/Locker Tags & Tag Colle 001-504-522-20-31-01 360.98

623.30INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTE 23-003511872
999715932 Shop Parts Invoice 01/17/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 323.83
999715992 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 299.47

810.91IRON MOUNTAIN INC 23-003520276
202663413 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M Invoice 01/31/2023 OffSite Server Data Storage Services (M 001-513-522-10-41-04 810.91

18,763.89ISOUTSOURCE 23-003530277
CW276829 IT Services  Invoice 01/31/2023 IT Services  001-513-522-10-41-04 18,763.89

678.01JEFF SCHAUB 23-003540288
INV09096 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ Invoice 01/26/2023 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ 001-516-522-30-43-00 678.01

219.23KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 23-003550313
12762 Shop Parts Invoice 01/18/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 219.23

2,617.63KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC 23-003560313
11888 (2) 'DS-DELL-4X0 Srs' Docking Statn Retrofi Invoice 08/05/2022 'DS-DELL-4X0 Srs' Docking Statn Retrofi 303-509-591-22-70-00 449.48
12166 (2) 'DS-DELL-4X0 Srs' Docking Statn Retrofi Invoice 09/26/2022 'DS-DELL-4X0 Srs' Docking Statn Retrofi 303-509-591-22-70-00 2,168.15

1,015.01KEVIN O'BRIEN 23-003571858
INV09094 Airfare Reimb. (2023 FireHouse Statn D Invoice 01/19/2023 Airfare Reimb. (2023 FireHouse Statn D 001-507-522-50-43-00 567.81
INV09095 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ Invoice 01/19/2023 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ 001-516-522-30-43-00 447.20

11,061.22L.N. CURTIS & SONS 23-003580349
INV665637 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 01/09/2023 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 618.47
INV665665 Structural Bunker Boots (x2) Invoice 01/09/2023 Structural Bunker Boots (x2) 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,227.46
INV666984 Structural Bunker Boots (x7) Invoice 01/12/2023 Structural Bunker Boots (x7) 303-504-522-20-35-04 4,294.55
INV666988 Structural Bunker Boots (x3) Invoice 01/12/2023 Structural Bunker Boots (x3) 303-504-522-20-35-04 1,855.55
INV671395 Structural Bunker Boots Invoice 01/30/2023 Structural Bunker Boots 303-504-522-20-35-04 618.47
INV671398 Structural Bunker Boots (x4) Invoice 01/30/2023 Structural Bunker Boots (x4) 303-504-522-20-35-04 2,446.72

218.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB 23-003591954
55779 Monthly Gym Membership (January 20 Invoice 02/02/2023 Monthly Gym Membership (January 20 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00
55780 Monthly Gym Membership (February 2 Invoice 02/02/2023 Monthly Gym Membership (February 2 001-510-522-20-49-00 109.00

109.74LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 23-003601879
ST81-FEB23 Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 02/01/2023 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 109.74

198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 23-003611879
ST82-FEB23 Sewer - ST 82  (Account 3655.01) Invoice 02/01/2023 Sewer - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 198.00

99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT 23-003621879
ST81-OCT22 (2) Sewer - ST 81  (Account 6681.01) Invoice 10/01/2022 Sewer - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-02 99.00

6,000.00LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS 23-003630348
SRF-0223 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Servc Invoice 02/01/2023 Public Affairs Support/MarkeƟng Servc 001-502-522-10-41-01 6,000.00
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1,695.70LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC. 23-003640350
123139 PrimeAlert System (LocuƟon) Upgrd/R Invoice 01/24/2023 PrimeAlert System (LocuƟon) Upgrd/R 303-507-594-50-63-00 1,695.70

547.90MARTIN PAIETTA 23-003651764
INV09093 Airfare Reimb. (2023 Tyler Connect Co Invoice 01/18/2023 Airfare Reimb. (2023 Tyler Connect Co 001-513-522-20-43-00 547.90

1,373.00MICHAEL MCCONNELL 23-003660371
INV09091 TuiƟon Reimbursement - BIO 1301 & F Invoice 01/23/2023 TuiƟon Reimbursement - BIO 1301 & F 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,373.00

1,200.69MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVIC 23-003670387
IN1820832 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call/ Invoice 01/24/2023 Breathing Air Compressor Service Call/ 001-504-522-20-48-12 359.61
IN1825107 Bunker/Turnout Gear Storage Bag (3XL Invoice 02/01/2023 Bunker/Turnout Gear Storage Bag (3XL 001-504-522-20-31-10 841.08

225.00NATIONAL PUBLIC EMPLOYER LA 23-003681880
2497 NaƟonal/Washingtn PELRA Annual Me Invoice 12/02/2022 NaƟonal/Washingtn PELRA Annual Me 001-502-522-10-49-01 225.00

16,850.00NOBLE SUPPLY AND LOGISTICS 23-003692243
V1729000 HazMat IQ Ammonia & Chlorine Respo Invoice 12/07/2022 HazMat IQ Ammonia & Chlorine Respo 001-506-522-45-49-02 16,850.00

202.33NORTH SOUND HOSE & FITTINGS 23-003700416
N050370 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 202.33

225.04NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 23-003712011
ST71-JANFEB23 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 Invoice 01/14/2023 Fax & Alarm ConnecƟon Services - ST 7 001-513-522-50-42-01 225.04

1,212.57NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 23-003722011
NB-JANFEB23 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 81, 82, Invoice 01/16/2023 Phone/Fax/Alarm Services - ST 81, 82, 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,212.57

178.47NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC 23-003732011
ADMIN-JANFEB23 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A Invoice 01/28/2023 Fire Alarm Phone Lines/ConnecƟon - A 001-513-522-50-42-01 178.47

24.22NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARD 23-003742176
221242 Service/Recognitn Award Engravement Invoice 02/02/2023 Service/Recognitn Award Engravement 001-502-522-10-49-07 24.22

118.48ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC 23-003752252
288678191001 Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folders (3 Div Invoice 01/19/2023 Pressboard ClassificaƟon Folders (3 Div 001-502-522-10-31-00 52.85
288841835001 Laptop Stand (GIS) Invoice 01/19/2023 Laptop Stand (GIS) 001-502-522-10-35-00 65.63

2,324.39OPERATIVE IQ 23-003760185
50421 OperaƟve IQ License/Maintenance Fee Invoice 02/01/2023 Fleet Mgmnt Licenses/Sandbox Mainte 001-513-522-10-49-04 763.81

OperaƟve IQ Inventory/Asset Mngmnt 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,450.68
RFID Data Service License Fee 001-513-522-10-49-04 109.90

450.00PACIFIC NORTHWEST FIRE TRAIN 23-003772059
0000203 IFSAC Fire Officer 1 RegistraƟon - C.Rob Invoice 02/08/2023 IFSAC Fire Officer 1 RegistraƟon - C.Rob 001-506-522-45-49-05 450.00

298.66PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES 23-003780451
17140236 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 298.66

1,086.26PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-003790483
ST72-DEC22/JAN23 Natural Gas - ST 72 Invoice 01/19/2023 Natural Gas - ST 72  001-507-522-50-47-03 1,086.26

683.59PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-003800483
ST77-DEC22/JAN23 Natural Gas - ST 77 Invoice 01/19/2023 Natural Gas - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-03 683.59
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840.61PUGET SOUND ENERGY 23-003810483
ST71-DEC22/JAN23 Natural Gas - ST 71 Invoice 01/17/2023 Natural Gas - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-03 840.61

4,657.32PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER 23-003820484
24258874 Shop Parts Invoice 01/20/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 1,612.08
24258976 Shop Parts Invoice 01/30/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 3,045.24

275.00RAY SAYAH 23-003830493
INV09100 CPR/BLS Program Instructor Renewal C Invoice 01/24/2023 CPR/BLS Program Instructor Renewal C 001-509-522-45-49-02 275.00

110.78REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-003840494
0197-003082692 Refuse - ST 32 Invoice 01/31/2023 Refuse - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 110.78

263.01REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-003850494
0197-003082641 Refuse - Admin Building Invoice 01/31/2023 Refuse - Admin Building 001-507-522-50-47-04 39.45

300-507-522-50-47-00 223.56

662.33REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-003860494
0197-003082621 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 01/31/2023 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 662.33

320.39REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-003870494
0197-003081909 Refuse - ST 31 Invoice 01/31/2023 Refuse - ST 31 001-507-522-50-47-04 320.39

105.63REPUBLIC SERVICES #197 23-003880494
0197-003082994 Recycling - ST 32 Invoice 01/31/2023 Recycling - ST 32 001-507-522-50-47-04 105.63

397.20ROY WAUGH 23-003890515
INV09097 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ Invoice 01/26/2023 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ 001-516-522-30-43-00 397.20

1,373.00SCOTT BOSWELL 23-003901787
INV09092 TuiƟon Reimbursement - ART 1301 & F Invoice 01/30/2023 TuiƟon Reimbursement - ART 1301 & F 001-506-522-45-49-10 1,373.00

125.70SILVER LAKE WATER 23-003910544
ST77-JAN23 Water & Sewer - ST 77 Invoice 01/31/2023 Water & Sewer - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 125.70

176.80SILVER LAKE WATER 23-003920544
ST77FM-JAN23 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 Invoice 01/31/2023 Water (Fire Meter) - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-02 176.80

59.61SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT 23-003930546
457712 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 59.61

87,701.29SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911 23-003941547
5530 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen Invoice 02/01/2023 Monthly Dispatch Services (Assessmen 001-504-528-00-41-00 16,609.73

001-509-528-00-41-00 66,438.94
5537 Monthly EPCR Invoice 02/01/2023 Monthly Electronic PaƟent Care ReporƟ 001-509-522-20-49-02 1,264.94
5564 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) Invoice 02/01/2023 Managed Laptop Leases (Monthly) 303-504-591-22-70-00 1,362.52

303-509-591-22-70-00 2,025.16

84.84SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-003950565
122448132 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 01/23/2023 Electricity - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 84.84

482.23SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-003960565
109260896 Electricity - ST 83 Invoice 01/31/2023 Electricity - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-01 482.23
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217.32SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-003970565
158530493 Electricity - ST 32 Invoice 01/25/2023 Electricity - ST 32  001-507-522-50-47-01 217.32

1,718.90SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-003980565
109259680 Electricity - ST 71 Invoice 01/30/2023 Electricity - ST 71  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,718.90

1,845.64SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-003990565
155339795 Electricity - ST 31 Invoice 01/20/2023 Electricity - ST 31  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,845.64

1,669.82SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-004000565
115840268 Electricity & Water - ST 82 Invoice 01/19/2023 Electricity - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-01 1,495.26

Water - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-02 174.56

1,120.69SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-004010565
148804097 Electricity - ST 33 Invoice 01/25/2023 Electricity - ST 33  001-507-522-50-47-01 1,120.69

1,397.90SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD 23-004020565
100707351 Electricity - Admin Bldg Invoice 01/23/2023 Electricity - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-01 209.68

300-507-522-50-47-00 1,188.22

199,616.10SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-004031536
FIRE-12/30/22 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 12/30/2022 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - EMS Un 001-509-522-20-48-01 29,839.57

Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - Suppre 001-513-522-20-48-01 169,776.53

5,605.99SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & R 23-004041536
ECFSS-12/30/22 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance Services Invoice 12/30/2022 Apparatus Fleet Maintenance - ECFSS U 050-511-522-60-31-02 5,605.99

182.76SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET 23-004050572
136675 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 105.66
136689 Shop Parts Invoice 02/01/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 8.29
136728 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.02
136737 Shop Parts Invoice 02/03/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 34.79

7,332.02SPORTS ART AMERICA, INC 23-004060574
INVF0075021 Treadmill & EllipƟcal - ST 74 Invoice 01/05/2023 Treadmill & EllipƟcal - ST 74 303-510-522-20-35-00 7,332.02

372.24STERICYCLE, INC. 23-004072184
3006347539 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal Invoice 01/31/2023 Biohazardous/Medical Waste Disposal 001-509-522-20-41-06 372.24

1,345.50TELEFLEX, LLC 23-004081645
9506478339 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/13/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 672.75
9506486035 Medical Supplies Invoice 01/17/2023 Medical Supplies 001-509-522-30-31-01 672.75

678.01TROY ELMORE 23-004092204
INV09098 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ Invoice 01/26/2023 Airfare Reimb. (2023 CPSE Conference/ 001-516-522-30-43-00 678.01

545.85TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIP 23-004100610
A13531 Shop Parts Invoice 01/24/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 168.40
A13608 Shop Parts Invoice 01/31/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 84.35
B02949 Shop Parts Invoice 01/25/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 293.10
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4,283.98U S FIRE EQUIPMENT, LLC 23-004111589
81362 Structural Fire Helmet Assembly (x12) Invoice 12/21/2022 Structural Fire Helmet Assembly (x12) 303-504-522-20-35-04 4,283.98

7,697.43VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 23-004120633
9925395070 District Mifi Plans Invoice 01/15/2023 District Mifi Plans 001-513-522-10-42-00 7,697.43

120.00WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS 23-004130646
1353 2023 Fire Comm. & Chiefs LegislaƟve D Invoice 01/23/2023 2023 Fire Comm. & Chiefs LegislaƟve D 001-501-522-45-49-01 120.00

205.12WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004140648
1283237-2677-7 Refuse - ST 71 Invoice 02/01/2023 Refuse - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 205.12

285.44WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004150648
1283445-2677-6 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 Invoice 02/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 77 001-507-522-50-47-04 285.44

234.36WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004160648
9342948-4968-2 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 Invoice 02/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 83 001-507-522-50-47-04 234.36

765.19WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004170648
1283642-2677-8 Recycling - ST 71 Invoice 02/01/2023 Recycling - ST 71 001-507-522-50-47-04 765.19

161.85WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004180648
1283373-2677-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg Invoice 02/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 74/LogisƟcs Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 161.85

167.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004190648
0953279-4968-1 Refuse - ST 81 Invoice 02/01/2023 Refuse - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 167.29

135.59WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004200648
1283236-2677-9 Refuse - ST 72 Invoice 02/01/2023 Refuse - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 135.59

210.74WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004210648
0953278-4968-3 Recycling - ST 81 Invoice 02/01/2023 Recycling - ST 81 001-507-522-50-47-04 210.74

207.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004220648
1283643-2677-6 Recycling - ST 72 Invoice 02/01/2023 Recycling - ST 72 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.93

207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004230648
1285035-2677-3 Refuse - ST 33 Invoice 02/01/2023 Refuse - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 207.41

290.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004240648
1284061-2677-0 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 Invoice 02/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 73 001-507-522-50-47-04 290.40

530.51WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004250648
1283728-2677-5 Recycling - Admin Bldg Invoice 02/01/2023 Recycling - Admin Bldg 001-507-522-50-47-04 79.58

300-507-522-50-47-00 450.93

307.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004260648
0953059-4968-7 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 Invoice 02/01/2023 Refuse & Recycle - ST 82 001-507-522-50-47-04 307.93

428.09WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHW 23-004270648
1285036-2677-1 Recycling - ST 33 Invoice 02/01/2023 Recycling - ST 33 001-507-522-50-47-04 428.09

1,025.54WAVE 23-004280651
103946501-0009691 (2) Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 Invoice 09/01/2022 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,025.54
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1,025.54WAVE 23-004290651
103946501-0009966 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 Invoice 02/01/2023 Fiber OpƟc ConnecƟon - ST 81, 82 001-513-522-50-42-01 1,025.54

470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES E 23-004300657
285498 Employee Assistance Program Monthly Invoice 01/31/2023 Employee Assistance Program Monthly 001-510-522-20-20-15 470.90

19,918.20WEX BANK 23-004312129
86748625 Apparatus Fuel Invoice 01/31/2023 Apparatus Fuel - EMS 001-509-522-20-32-00 9,842.74

Apparatus Fuel - Shop 050-511-522-60-32-00 232.71
Apparatus Fuel - Suppression 001-504-522-20-32-00 9,842.75

226.34WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPAN 23-004320665
236542 Shop Parts Invoice 01/23/2023 Shop Parts 050-511-522-60-34-01 226.34

565,153.34Total Payment Amount:Total Claims: 126
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02/08/2023

Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 1 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00307 431.94ALDERWOOD AUTO GLASS
23-00308 896.32ALL BATTERY SALES AND SERVICE
23-00309 151.49ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
23-00310 225.90ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
23-00311 115.40ALLSTREAM BUSINESS US, INC
23-00312 8,502.54AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES, INC
23-00313 174.69ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES
23-00314 2,617.60BICKFORD MOTORS INC.
23-00315 2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC
23-00316 2,879.08BK INDUSTRIES & SOLUTIONS INC
23-00317 4,000.00BRAD TALLEY
23-00318 1,904.71BRAKE & CLUTCH SUPPLY INC
23-00319 85.12BRAUN NORTHWEST INC
23-00320 59,057.40BUD CLARY AUTO GROUP
23-00321 296.60CANON FINANCIAL SERVICES INC
23-00322 1,351.61CENTRAL WELDING SUPPLY
23-00323 268.43CHRISTENSEN, INC
23-00324 197.00CHRISTIAN WIGINGTON
23-00325 131.06CITY OF SNOHOMISH
23-00326 757.51CLEARFLY COMMUNICATIONS
23-00327 156.71COMCAST
23-00328 156.95COMCAST
23-00329 156.71COMCAST
23-00330 161.73COMCAST
23-00331 156.73COMCAST
23-00332 2,673.25COMDATA INC.
23-00333 2,388.24COURIERWEST
23-00334 1,662.88CUMMINS SALES AND SERVICE
23-00335 27.30DAVID SWEARINGEN
23-00336 1,978.20DEPT. GRAPHICS
23-00337 574.19DRIVELINES NW, INC.

97,016.37
97,016.37

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 2 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00338 54.00DRUG FREE BUSINESS
23-00339 8,975.79DUO-SAFETY LADDER CORPORATION
23-00340 416.71FIRECOM
23-00341 154.25FP MAILING SOLUTIONS
23-00342 307.17FREIGHTLINER NORTHWEST
23-00343 7,809.87GALLS, LLC
23-00344 410.01GENERAL FIRE APPARATUS
23-00345 1,556.06GRAINGER
23-00346 11,345.20HEALTHFORCE PARTNERS INC.
23-00347 1,232.94HELMET R US INC.
23-00348 213.49HIGHWAY AUTO SUPPLY
23-00349 4,000.00IGNITION POINT TRAINING LLC
23-00350 360.98IMS ALLIANCE
23-00351 623.30INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER
23-00352 810.91IRON MOUNTAIN INC
23-00353 18,763.89ISOUTSOURCE
23-00354 678.01JEFF SCHAUB
23-00355 219.23KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
23-00356 2,617.63KENT D. BRUCE CO., LLC
23-00357 1,015.01KEVIN O'BRIEN
23-00358 11,061.22L.N. CURTIS & SONS
23-00359 218.00LAKE STEVENS ATHLETIC CLUB
23-00360 109.74LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
23-00361 198.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
23-00362 99.00LAKE STEVENS SEWER DISTRICT
23-00363 6,000.00LIZ LOOMIS PUBLIC AFFAIRS
23-00364 1,695.70LOCUTION SYSTEMS INC.
23-00365 547.90MARTIN PAIETTA
23-00366 1,373.00MICHAEL MCCONNELL
23-00367 1,200.69MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERVICES, INC.
23-00368 225.00NATIONAL PUBLIC EMPLOYER LABOR RELATIONS ASSOCIATION

84,292.70
181,309.07

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 3 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00369 16,850.00NOBLE SUPPLY AND LOGISTICS
23-00370 202.33NORTH SOUND HOSE & FITTINGS INC
23-00371 225.04NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
23-00372 1,212.57NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
23-00373 178.47NORTHWEST FIBER, LLC
23-00374 24.22NORTHWEST TROPHY & AWARDS
23-00375 118.48ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS, LLC
23-00376 2,324.39OPERATIVE IQ
23-00377 450.00PACIFIC NORTHWEST FIRE TRAINING LLC
23-00378 298.66PACIFIC POWER BATTERIES
23-00379 1,086.26PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-00380 683.59PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-00381 840.61PUGET SOUND ENERGY
23-00382 4,657.32PURCELL TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
23-00383 275.00RAY SAYAH
23-00384 110.78REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
23-00385 263.01REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
23-00386 662.33REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
23-00387 320.39REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
23-00388 105.63REPUBLIC SERVICES #197
23-00389 397.20ROY WAUGH
23-00390 1,373.00SCOTT BOSWELL
23-00391 125.70SILVER LAKE WATER
23-00392 176.80SILVER LAKE WATER
23-00393 59.61SISKUN POWER EQUIPMENT
23-00394 87,701.29SNOHOMISH COUNTY 911
23-00395 84.84SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-00396 482.23SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-00397 217.32SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-00398 1,718.90SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-00399 1,845.64SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD

125,071.61
306,380.68

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 4 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00400 1,669.82SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-00401 1,120.69SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-00402 1,397.90SNOHOMISH COUNTY PUD
23-00403 199,616.10SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
23-00404 5,605.99SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE
23-00405 182.76SPEEDWAY CHEVROLET
23-00406 7,332.02SPORTS ART AMERICA, INC
23-00407 372.24STERICYCLE, INC.
23-00408 1,345.50TELEFLEX, LLC
23-00409 678.01TROY ELMORE
23-00410 545.85TRUE NORTH EMERGENCY EQUIPMENT INC
23-00411 4,283.98U S FIRE EQUIPMENT, LLC
23-00412 7,697.43VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC
23-00413 120.00WASHINGTON FIRE CHIEFS
23-00414 205.12WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00415 285.44WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00416 234.36WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00417 765.19WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00418 161.85WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00419 167.29WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00420 135.59WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00421 210.74WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00422 207.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00423 207.41WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00424 290.40WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00425 530.51WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00426 307.93WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00427 428.09WASTE MANAGEMENT NORTHWEST
23-00428 1,025.54WAVE
23-00429 1,025.54WAVE
23-00430 470.90WELLSPRING FAMILY SERVICES EAP

238,628.12
545,008.80

Page Total
Cumulative Total
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Fund: Shop - Expense #050

Snohomish Regional Fire & Rescue 
Claims Voucher Summary Page 5 of 5

We the undersigned Board of Directors of the above-named governmental unit do hereby cer fy that the merchandise
or services hereina er specified have been received and that the vouchers iden fied below are approved for payment.

Date: ____________________ Signatures:

Voucher Payee/Claimant Amount
1099

Default

23-00431 19,918.20WEX BANK
23-00432 226.34WHELEN ENGINEERING COMPANY

20,144.54
565,153.34

Page Total
Cumulative Total

31
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BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING Minutes 
SNOHOMISH REGIONAL FIRE & RESCUE 
SRFR Station 31 Training Room/ Via BlueJeans 

163 Village Court, Monroe, WA 98272 
January 26, 2023, 1730 hours 

 
CALL TO ORDER: Chairman Elmore called to order the meeting at 1730 hours. In attendance were 
Commissioner Edwards, Commissioner Fay, Commissioner Gagnon, Commissioner Schaub, Commissioner 
Steinruck, and Commissioner Waugh.  
 